Subrecipient Contract #36878

Amendment No. 3
The above referenced Subrecipient Contract between the City of Portland acting by and through its Bureau of Housing and Community Development and Neighborhood Pride Team (Subrecipient) is hereby amended as follows:

Section II, Performance Measures/Benchmarks is amended to add the following:
· In FY 2007-08, the Subrecipient will enroll and retain at least eight artisans who display the characteristics to remain with Trillium for three years, and who over this time will increase their gross business income by a minimum of 25%.

Section IV, Compensation.   For services added by this amendment, Subrecipient shall be paid an amount not to exceed $29,797 in General Funds for a revised contract amount of $127,577.  Exhibit A attached to this amendment replaces Exhibit A of the original contract.
All other terms and conditions remain the same.

NEIGHBORHOOD PRIDE TEAM

CITY OF PORTLAND


Amanda McCloskey


Date

William White
, Director
Date

Executive Director




Bureau of Housing and 








Community Development








APPROVED AS TO FORM:




















Linda Meng, City Attorney
Date

Gary Blackmer

Date

City Auditor
Subrecipient Contract #36878
EXHIBIT A to Amend #3
BUDGET

NEIGHBORHOOD PRIDE TEAM 

Trillium Artisans

July 1, 2006 - June 30, 2008
STATUS RESULTING FROM AMENDMENTS #1 AND #2
	Line Item
	Original Amount
	Amend #1 & #2

Adjustments
	Funding 

Source
	Total

	Personnel
	$48,616
	$0
	CDBG
	$48,616

	FY07-08 Personnel
	$0
	$33,980
	General Funds
	$33,980

	Operating Supplies
	$510
	-$510
	CDBG
	$0

	Materials & Services
	$10,299
	$2,885
	CDBG
	$13,184

	Client Support Services
	$2,375
	-$2,375
	CDBG
	$0

	Technical Assistance
	$0
	$2,000
	NWAF
	$2,000

	TOTAL
	$61,800
	$35,980
	
	$97,780


AMENDMENT #3 REVISION       
	Line Item
	Totals after Amendments #1 and #2
	Amend #3 

Adjustment
	Funding 

Source
	Total

	Personnel
	$48,616
	$0
	CDBG
	$48,616

	FY07-08 Personnel
	$33,980
	$24,821
	General Funds
	$58,801

	Operating Supplies
	$0
	$0
	CDBG
	$0

	Materials & Services
	$13,184
	$0
	CDBG
	$13,184

	FY07-08 Materials and Services
	$0
	$4,976
	General Funds
	$4,976

	Client Support Services
	$0
	$0
	CDBG
	$0

	Technical Assistance
	$2,000
	$0
	NWAF
	$2,000

	TOTAL
	$97,780
	$29,797
	
	$127,577


Page 2 of 2
Amend #3 (36878) NPT/Trillium Artisans 

